OHJA with proof thereof at least two (2) weeks prior to the applicable show. Proof of 
emergency medical personnel’s professional liability insurance shall also be provided as 
required herein. 

If proof of insurance is not provided as required, the host competition shall pay to OHJA a 
one hundred seventy-five dollar ($175.00) fine for exhibitors to remain eligible to receive 
OHJA points toward year-end awards based upon their results at the applicable show. Until 
such fine is paid, show management shall be in breach of the host competition agreement, 
no OHJA member may accumulate points at the applicable Outreach Show(s), and no OHJA